
Rollins College (5-0) -vs- Flagler (0-6)
3/5/2022 at St. Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Lacrosse)

 
 

 
 
Rollins College Goals: Justin White (4); Jack Johnstone (4); Brett Wexelblatt (2); Finn Jent (2); Connor Coltharp (2); Marshall Ellison (2);
Grant Hansen (1); Peyton Miller (1); Ian Dean (1); Bailey Pringle (1); Justin Spencer (1) 
Assists: Bailey Pringle (3); Brett Wexelblatt (2); Marshall Ellison (2); Justin Spencer (2); Grant Hansen (1); Davis Moshier (1); Finn Jent (1) 
 
Flagler Goals: Thomas Pritchard (3); Willy Bateman (1); Colten Reynolds (1); Tyler Douglass (1); Geraint Shaw (1) 
Assists: Ty Tom (1); Tyler Douglass (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Flagler Lacrosse
Penalties: Stone Foster 2nd/14:17; Drew Flagg 2nd/05:55; Brandon Blunk 2nd/03:09; Finn Jent 2nd/01:36; Finn Jent 2nd/01:36; Blake
Barwick 3rd/05:53; Ben Byrne 4th/13:46
Officials: Chris Vahey; Stephen Luxion; Peter DellaVeccia

Date: 3/5/2022
Attendance: 391

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Rollins College 7 5 6 3 21
Flagler 1 2 3 1 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Rollins College 23 12 10 10 55
Flagler 4 7 7 8 26

Shots On Goal
Rollins College 13 7 7 7 34
Flagler 2 2 6 4 14

Saves
Rollins College 1 0 3 3 7
Flagler 6 2 1 4 13

Turnovers
Rollins College 1 3 3 5 12
Flagler 6 1 4 4 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Rollins College 6-6 3-3 6-7 8-8 23-24
Flagler 3-4 5-6 3-3 6-7 17-20

Ground Balls
Rollins College 20 11 3 8 42
Flagler 6 6 9 6 27

Face Offs
Rollins College 7 5 2 4 18
Flagler 2 3 7 1 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Rollins College 0 3 0 1 2-4
Flagler 0 2 1 0 0-3



Rollins College 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
00 Bradley Peterson 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
8 Jared Kotar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Jack Johnstone 4 0 4 5 1 1 0 - -
30 Thomas Garvin 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 16-25 -
34 Charlie Rask 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
44 Rob Champigny 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
48 Marshall Ellison 2 2 4 7 1 2 0 - -
54 Julian Chero 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
55 Bailey Pringle 1 3 4 8 2 0 0 - -
88 Justin Isenhour 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
1 Grant Hansen 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 - -
2 Davis Moshier 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 - -
3 Justin White 4 0 4 8 2 0 1 - -
4 Peyton Miller 1 0 1 4 3 0 0 - -
5 Quin Timmerman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Zane Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Brad Vincent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Carl Zorn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Sam Hartmann 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
15 Ian Dean 1 0 1 1 3 2 0 - -
17 Evan Burman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
18 Chris Burke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-4 -
21 Brett Wexelblatt 2 2 4 4 1 0 0 - -
22 Peter Buell 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
24 Jake Beattie 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

26 Finn Jent 2 1 3 6 0 0 0 -
2-

01:00
27 Trevor Dorfman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Kevin Masson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Hogan Palmer 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
33 Connor Coltharp 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 - -
35 Evan Tessler 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
37 John Faloni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Sam Fulton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Jarred Flahive 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
50 Brooks Rask 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

52 Blake Barwick 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

02:00
77 Harper Grove 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
90 Patrick Filios 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
91 Justin Spencer 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 - -
99 Ben Kopen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 21 12 33 55 42 12 8 18-31
3-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
00 Bradley Peterson 30:00 3 1 W
27 Trevor Dorfman 29:54 4 6



Flagler 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

3 Drew Flagg 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
5 Ty Tom 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
10 Nate Lehr 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
16 Logan Patrick 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
17 Paxton Crowell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Dom Trager 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

26 Stone Foster 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00
77 Jake Griffin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-5 -
85 Jack Newell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Geraint Shaw 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
0 Jake Hilliard 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
1 Mitchell Evans 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
2 Dylan Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Tanner Sims 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
6 Braeden Forrest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Willy Bateman 1 0 1 4 2 0 0 - -
9 Tim Russell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

11 Brandon Blunk 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
12 Colten Reynolds 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
13 Aaron Habisch 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
14 Will Horn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Jackson Krasny 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
23 Noah Kole 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
24 Thomas Pritchard 3 0 3 6 1 3 0 - -
27 Matt Mitrega 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-8 -
30 Joe Beville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Luke Kane 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
33 Parker Collins 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

42 Ben Byrne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
44 Devin Carter 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
60 Tyler Douglass 1 1 2 4 2 0 0 - -
61 Christian House 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 11-18 -
80 Ethan Lyles 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
81 Elijah Kaasa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 7 2 9 26 27 15 4 13-31
4-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
10 Nate Lehr 15:00 7 6 L
1 Mitchell Evans 14:54 3 4
9 Tim Russell 30:00 11 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ROLLINS FLG
1st 13:56 Marshall Ellison Grant Hansen 1 0
1st 11:30 Justin White Unassisted 2 0
1st 09:13 Finn Jent Unassisted 3 0
1st 07:50 Ian Dean Unassisted 4 0
1st 06:49 Justin White Unassisted 5 0
1st 04:41 Geraint Shaw Ty Tom 5 1
1st 02:48 Marshall Ellison Unassisted 6 1
1st 00:47 Justin White Finn Jent 7 1
2nd 14:00 Finn Jent (UP) Marshall Ellison 8 1
2nd 10:53 Tyler Douglass Unassisted 8 2
2nd 09:48 Justin White Unassisted 9 2
2nd 08:07 Jack Johnstone Bailey Pringle 10 2
2nd 07:18 Jack Johnstone Bailey Pringle 11 2
2nd 05:34 Bailey Pringle (UP) Marshall Ellison 12 2
2nd 03:36 Colten Reynolds Unassisted 12 3
3rd 12:35 Grant Hansen Unassisted 13 3
3rd 11:02 Jack Johnstone Brett Wexelblatt 14 3
3rd 10:25 Brett Wexelblatt Justin Spencer 15 3
3rd 08:27 Brett Wexelblatt Bailey Pringle 16 3
3rd 07:41 Thomas Pritchard Tyler Douglass 16 4
3rd 06:59 Thomas Pritchard Unassisted 16 5
3rd 05:53 Thomas Pritchard Unassisted 16 6
3rd 01:41 Connor Coltharp Unassisted 17 6
3rd 00:27 Jack Johnstone Justin Spencer 18 6
4th 14:02 Peyton Miller Brett Wexelblatt 19 6
4th 11:04 Connor Coltharp Davis Moshier 20 6
4th 10:30 Justin Spencer Unassisted 21 6
4th 06:15 Willy Bateman Unassisted 21 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 14:17 FLG Stone Foster 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 05:55 FLG Drew Flagg 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 03:09 FLG Brandon Blunk 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 01:36 ROLLINS Finn Jent 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
2nd 01:36 ROLLINS Finn Jent 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 05:53 ROLLINS Blake Barwick 02:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 13:46 FLG Ben Byrne 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS


